ABSTRACT

This study, aimed at comparing the growth curve parameters and determining the best non-
linear model for Japanese quails was conducted at the Department of Animal Science, University 
of Ibadan, Ibadan. Two hundred and thirty-five (235) Japanese quails were purchased at day old 
from a reputable hatchery in Ibadan and reared in cages, after two weeks of brooding on deep litter. 
Body weights (g) were taken weekly from hatch till the birds were 25 weeks old. The average of the 
weekly body weights was fitted to four non-linear models, namely Gompertz, Logistic, Brody and Von